GRANTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD POLICY

POLICY CODE: Chapter 10; Section W

TEEN SUICIDE

The Granton Area School District recognizes that teen suicide has become a major mental health and social problem in contemporary America and has become particularly acute for our youth. The District further accepts the principle that youth suicide is preventable and that educating the public is a critical element in that prevention effort.

The Granton Areas School District recognizes teen suicide intervention and prevention as a community issue that necessitates coordination with public and private services available to the school district. The District further recognizes the need to support school based programs to prevent suicide among minors which include a suicide intervention plan, training plan, and a suicide prevention curriculum, as well as a postvention program for families and students when a suicide has occurred.

The District believes that an effective two-way communication network is essential to the planning, implementing and evaluation of a teen suicide intervention, prevention and postvention plan. The District encourages and welcomes individuals and agencies to participate in an advisory capacity on a community suicide prevention task force.

Adopted: July 14, 1987 Revised: May 12, 2014 Reviewed: March 8, 2021

Legal

References: